Stock Exchange of India Limited (“NSE”) and BSE 
Limited (“BSE”) on December 22, 2022.

5.	 Dividend 

The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 
August 23, 2022, declared an interim dividend of INR 
1.05/- per equity share of face value of INR 2/- each 
aggregating to INR 85,680,918.75 (Rupees Eighty 
Five Million Six Hundred Eighty Thousand Nine 
Hundred Eighteen and Seventy Five Paise only). The 
interim dividend was paid to the shareholders holding 
shares as on Tuesday, August 23, 2022. The Board of 
Directors at its meeting held on November 23, 2022, 
declared an interim dividend of INR 2.05/- per equity 
share of face value of INR 2/- each aggregating to 
INR 172,607,433.40 (Rupees One Hundred Seventy 
Two Million Six Hundred Seven Thousand Four 
Hundred Thirty Three and Forty Paise only). The 
interim dividend was paid to the shareholders holding 
shares as on Wednesday, November 23, 2022. 

The Board recommends to declare a final dividend 
of INR 5.25/- per equity share of face value INR 2/- 
each for FY22-23 aggregating to INR 442,487,424.75 
(Rupees Four Hundred Forty Two Million Four 
Hundred Eighty Seven Thousand Four Hundred 
Twenty Four and Seventy-Five Paise only) out of 
the profits of financial year 2022-23 to the equity 
shareholders of the Company whose names appear 
in the Registrar of Members of the Company on 
May 15, 2023.

6.	 Management Discussion and Analysis

The Management Discussion and Analysis for the

[...]

the Company on NSE and BSE on December 22, 
2022, the IPO Committee was dissolved by the 
Board at its meeting held on February 09, 2023.

14.	Share Capital

Authorized Share Capital 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company as 
on March 31, 2023, is INR 202,060,000 (Rupees Two 
Hundred Two Million and Sixty Thousand Only) 
divided into INR 101,030,000 (Rupees One Hundred 
One Million and Thirty Thousand only) equity shares 
having face value of INR 2/- (Rupees Two) each. 

Paid up and subscribed share capital

The paid up and subscribed share capital of the 
Company as on 31st March, 2023 is INR 168,515,596 
(Rupees One Hundred Sixty Eight Million Five 
Hundred Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred  Ninety Six 
Only) comprising of 84,257,798 (Eighty Four Million 
Two Hundred Fifty Seven and Seven Hundred 
Ninety Eight only) equity shares having face value 
of INR 2/- (Rupees Two) each.

Issue and Allotment of Equity Shares

I.	 During the year under review your company